07-19-2006



103271399

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Doc Code: ICIS-0164

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To tife Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)     Yung Fu Chong	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing Ltd  Internal Address: Legal department			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Noture of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) DEC 1, 2005	Street Address: 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2			
□ Assignment	City: Singapore  State:  Country: SG Zip: 738406  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s)  1/297, 522  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: William J Stoffel Internal Address: Street Address: 1735 Market St - Ste A455	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information Fee pd. PN			
State: PA Zip: 19103  Phone Number: 215-670-2455  Fax Number: 267-200-0730  Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2946  Expiration Date 12/08  b. Deposit Account Number 50218  Authorized User Name William Stoffel			
9. Signature: Signature  William J Stoffel	Total number of pages including cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND IN INVENTION (to Chartered Semiconducto	of states	Page 1 ⊕↓ ₹	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket: ICIS-0164	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest in the invention [X]  [X]  United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention [X]  United States Patent Application Serial No. a Date of Execution:  United States Provisional Patent Application Serial United States Patent No (s).  United States Patent No (s).  International (PCT) Patent Application Serial Other (specify)  Title of the Invention: An Embedded Stressor	rest in the invention on pplication attached e of Filing: Serial No No		
	LEASE PRINT in CAP		
first inventor – Given names (first and middle [if any]) (PRINT)	family name or surname (PRIN' CHONG	1)	
YUNG FU Residence (Street – apt #)	residence (city, State)		
Blk 8, Haig Road, #13-421	Singapore, SG		
Residence - (zip or postal code, Country)	Citizenship	·	
430008, Singapore	Singapore		
second inventor – Given names (first and middle) (Print)  Residence (Street – apt # )  Residence - (zip or postal code, Country)	family name or sumame (PRIN residence (city, State)  Citizenship	r)	
third inventor – if any Given names (first and middle [if any])	family name or surname (PRIN	<u> </u>	
Residence (Street – apt # )	residence (city, State)		
Residence - (zip or postal code, Country)	Citizenship		
fourth inventor - if any Given names (first and middle [if any])	family name or surname (PRINT	)	
Residence (Street - apt # )	residence (city, State)		
Residence - (zip or postal code, Country)	Citizenship		

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION (to Chartered Semiconductor)		Page 2 v j 3	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket: ICIS-0164	
5th inventor - if any Given names (first and middle [if any])	family name or surname (F	PRINT)	
Residence (Street – apt # )	residence (city, State)		
Residence - (zip or postal code, Country)	Citizenship		
6th inventor — if any Given names (first and middle [if any])	family name or surname (P	PHINI)	
Residence (Street - apt # )	residence (city, State)		
Residence - (zip or postal code, Country)	Citizenship		
100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	San	AND THE STATE OF T	
		An expense of the second secon	

**ASSIGNEE** 

Name: Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing Ltd
Address: 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D, Street Two, Singapore SG 738406

Proceed to next page

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST INVENTION (to Chargered Semiconductor)	Page 3 of 3	_
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket: ICIS-0164	_

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may he granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Stoffel Law office, and William Stoffel, of 1735 Market St – Ste A455, Philadelphia, PA, 19103 USA, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor – please fill in all requested information below

## INVENTORS' NAME - SIGNATURE - DATE

INVENTORS' NAME - SIGNATURE - DATE				
Name – PRINT (first, middle, family)	SIGNATURE (sign)	DATE		
INVENTOR 1 PRINT (first, middle, family)	SIGNATURE (sign)	DATE		
YUNG FU CHONG	Jung (F).	12/1/05		
INVENTOR 2				
INVENTOR 3				
INVENTOR 4				
INVENTOR 5				
INVENTOR 6				

file: icis-0164- Assignment-pto- 2005-08-CSM-inv.doc